The management entity and the individual unit owners shall be jointly and severally 

responsible for compliance with all conditions of approval, operational requirements, and 

enforcement actions related to the Project. 

B) Availability and Response. The Responsible Party shall be available twenty-four (24) hours per 

day, three hundred sixty-five (365) days per year. The management entity shall respond to 

complaints or City inquiries within one (1) hour. Failure to respond shall constitute a violation of 

the Conditional Use Permit. 

C) Licensing and Taxes. The management entity shall maintain all required City business licenses